

Serial No. 15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 535 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.11.2025

The Rajj Namdong & Anr. Vs. JHADC & 110 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. G. Syngkrem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. (For R 1-5)

Inspite of the Court expressing concern with regard to the gravity of the matter, there are no instructions as yet forthcoming from the respondents No. 1-5.

Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, learned counsel however prays that he may be allowed one-week's further time to come up with instructions, failing which a responsible officer will be present in Court, to answer the Court's queries.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 9th December, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.11.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"